


pr e

ommission of the State of South Da

S ap it Ene

MEMORANDA




AR CONSULTENG 4

Yties Commission

e

501-3070

Telecommunications Cooperative (WRT), we request 4 waiver of
“Fach carrier's carrier oF assoct
wpport af its switched access service tariff no less than onee every1n
a1d be alfowed such a walver given that: 1) the estimated impact- nacce
gible. 2) the cost of making a filing is significant.given the numbero;
lar {iling by WRT’s for it’s South Dakota study area, Mob
0% would more than offset the WRT reduction.
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R
e Cranmission’s rules which requires,

ot on aopess rates or the interexchange carriers from a waiverofthe
nt. Attached as workpaper 1 is an anatysis of the change in mitiutes:
¢ nocurred from the last rate filing submitted by WRT. .
ieantly from the Company’s 1996 filing, the Compait
wstments in their network. Asyou will note from the attached
o5 has boen effeetively offset by a growth in revernue requiremnent.
wite, would be a negligible reduetion in accessrates. Thetotal:do 2
< identified on workpaper 2 and is approximately $3,000. |

of ceenving and filing the aceess information required in justifying the filing s
! caluation and cost study development, required Commissi n forn
vears fiting for (MTC) cost the Company almost $ 3,000:in-cons
labor and expense). This does not include the filing fee, whie
1e cost study would mio

 heen $1,000, Directly assigning these charges in th

tate, MTC, could also file for a rate increase as its change in-min
case in revenue requirements since it's filing last year. Asyou
1d file to increase its revenues by several thousand dolars. Hi

R
, und the administrative burden of providing and justifying jnform




15 01 concerns regarding this waiver request, I can-be conta
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Workpaper
West River Teiscommunications

Evaluation of LEGA Filings

Latest
LECA 1899 Percent
Level _Level Difference Difference

Minutes 1,037,140 1,279,354 242 214 23.35%
{filed on 1996 levels)

Revenue Reguirement $136,093 $164,535 * $28,442 20.90%
{filed on 1996 jevels)

Estimated Rate Calculation $0.13122 $0.12861

* estimated at 6.089% of WRT 1999 Est

Mobridge Telecommunications Company
Evaluation of LECA Filings

Percent
Difference Difference

Minutes 146,148 “3.37%

{filed on 1998 fev

52,695 - 0.66%

COMPLECAGS XLS






| Workpaper?
West River Telecormnmunications
Evaluation of LECA Filings

South
Dakota

1999 Ninutes 1,278,354 21,011,543

. ‘BercentofMOU £:089%

 Estinvated Impact
1999 Minutes 1,279,354
Change in Rate _ 5000261

Dollar Impact -$3.341




South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
WEEKLY FILINGS
For the Period of June 15, 2000 through June 21, 2000

If you need a complete copy of a filing faxed, overnight expressed, or :»:r;aim:i yoy,
please contact Delaine Kolbo within five business days of this filiny
Phone: 605-773-3705 Fax: 605-773-3808%

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

TC00-094 In the Matter of the Establishment of Switched Access Revenu& ‘.
Requirement for Union Telephone Company. --

Unien Telephone Company filed a switched access cost study developing a ré
requirement that is included in the revenue requirement used to determine the
access rates for the Local Exchange Carriers Association.

Staff Analyst: Keith Senger
Staff Attorney: Karen E. Cremer
Dated Docketed: 06/15/00
Intervention Deadline: 07/07/00

TC00-095 in the Matter of the Establishment of Switched Access Re
Requirement for Bridgewater-Canistota Independent Témp o
Company. B

Bridgewater-Canistota Independent Telephone Company filed a swilchad acees
study developing a revenue requirement that is included in the revenue:re
used to determine the switched access rates for the Local Exchange ﬁs’ﬂl‘ﬂﬁ!&
Association.

Staff Analyst: Harlan Best
Staff Aftorney: Karen E. Cremer
Date Docketed: 06/15/00
Iritervention Deadline: 07/07/00

in the Matter of the Request by West River Tel.emmm&mimmiﬁ ‘
Cooperative for a Waiver of a Requirement to File a Switche
Cost Study.

West River Telecommunications Cooperative filed a request to waive ARSD
20:10:27:07 which requires a company to submit "cost data in support of its swi
access service tariff no less than once every three years." West River
Telecommunications (WRT) states that "such a waiver [should be] 4l m*
the estimated impact on access rates of a filing is neghgsb g, 2y the e
filing is significant given the number of customers involved, {ami} 3)
WRT's for its South Dakota study area, Mobridge Telecommiunication Comy
more than offset the WRT reduction.” West River Telecornmunications Goapefat
member of the Local Exchange Carriers Association.
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700087 In the Matter-of the Application of Norstar Cormn
dibla Business Savings Plari for a Certificate of Aut
Telecommunications Services in South Dakots,

Jnretar Communications, inc. d/b/a Business Savings Flan is seeking &
s 1 provide resold interexchange telecommunications se
The applicant intends to provide MTS, in-WATS, out-WATS, and Cal

nalyst: Heather Forney
Viorney: Camron Hoseck
te-Docketed: 06716/00
srtion Deadline: 07/07/00

TCOO-098  In the Matter of the Filing for Approval of a Resale
; S WEST Communications, Inc. and Servis

f :mm‘mec%mn agreement bctween SerwSense com, !nc ar‘sa u

Talaat _;imﬁ.atmns semc.es,

mhmg o c&mment on the agreement may do so by fi
@ Sommission and the parties to the agreement no later than July
ﬁgfaement may file written responses to comments ng iz

e after the service of the comments.

Horney: Camron Hoseck

TC00-098  In the Matter of the Filing for Approval of an Interconnac
Agreement between U S WEST Communications, Inc, and
Holdings, inc.

o8 ars Ce::mpany and U S WEST Docket TCQQ 017 whlch wﬁ&s 7
ssion sffective November 18, 1999.
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION -
OF THE STATE OF SC

IN THE MATTER OF THE REQUEST BY WEST
RIVER TELECOMMUNICATIONS
GQ IPERATIVE FOR A WAIVER OF A
REQUIREMENT TO FIiLE A SWITCHED
ACCESS COST STUDY

S g g

TCO0-096

On June 15, 2000, West River Telecommunications Cooperative (West
with the Public Utilities Commission {Commission) a request to waive ARSD 2
which reguires a company to submit "cost data in support of its switched ac
tariff no less than once every three years." West River states that "such
be] allowed given that: 1) the estimated impact on access rates of a filing:is vne
the ¢... of making a filing is significant given the number of custemers involve
a similar filing by West River for its South Dakota study areg;
Telecommunication Company, would more than offset the West Riverreduct
River Telecommunications Cooperative is a member of the Local Exchange:
Association, /

On June 22, 2000, the Commission electronically transmitted notice-of the fili
the intervention deadline of July 7, 2000, to interested individuals and entities. -

The Commission has jurisdiction over this maiter pursuant to SDCL ‘1?‘264
TA-8, 49-31-12.6, 49-31-18, 49-31-19 and ARSD 20:10:01:15.02, 20:%
20 %3 27:07 and 20:10:27:08.

On July 20, 2000, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the Commissian fou
pause ¢ grant the requested waiver for a period of one year. 1t is therefore:

ORDERED, that the requested waiver is hereby granted for a periodiof

Dated at Pierre, South Dakota, this gz@zf day of July, 2000.

_,' CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSIQN
! The undersigned hereby certifies that this
dosument has been served today upon all parties of ﬂ\JL @
1 recordin this docket, as listed on the docket service X
i fisy by facsimile or by first class mall, in properly JW _ 2
. addrasseg enva}opes wnh charges prepa1d thereon. P AM NELSON Vice C?a”'
i // ‘‘‘‘‘ Sl ,
H By, if/ b4 r’f ,[ 4’1_,*;’7\ W e ,WJ ,
| pater 7/ /?//ﬂﬁ
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